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Zoey Teal <viamed.zoey.teal@gmail.com>

Price enquiry

4 messages

Zoey Teal <zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk> Wed, May 11, 2022 at 1:58 PM
Reply-To: zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk
To: richard.scott@uhl-tr.nhs.uk

Hello Richard, 

Thank you for your email. 

The prices are as follows: 

MAXO2+AE (part number 0111261) = £325.00 each + £10.00 carriage. 

R217P23 (our part number 0121302) comes included with the MAXO2+AE). 

R206P75 (our part number 0121182) = £42.00 each + £6.00 carriage.

Unfortunately, p/n 0120110 Perfusion adapter (R103P90) is no longer available as it no longer carries a valid CE
mark.

We do have an alternative solution to the problem of connecting a 22mm T-adapter into 6mm I.D. oxygen tubing it's
not elegant as it uses 3 adapters connected to the T-piece instead of 2 but it will work. You may well have a better
solution to hand in your existing set-up.


The solution is to use 2 x 22mm OD to 6mm adapters (p/n 0120127 below left) and a 22mm I.D to 22mm I.D.
connector (p/n 0120125 below right) to allow connection to the T-piece. 


I hope that you can visualise this as I don't have a picture of the arrangement but the end result is:


 - 22mm O.D. to 6mm adapter > T-adapter > 22mm I.D to 22mm I.D. connector >  22mm O.D. to 6mm adapter  


The parts are available as follows and we have both in stock:


 - 0120127 -  22mm O.D. to 6mm adapter @ £1.60+VAT (2 required per set-up)

 - 0120125 -  22mm I.D to 22mm I.D. connector @ £1.25+VAT (1 required per set-up)

If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.


Kind regards


Zoey Teal

Please note: My working days are Monday to Thursday, 7.45am-6.00pm.

We are currently working remotely however telephone calls to the main office will still be answered.
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Alternate email: viamed.zoey.teal@gmail.com
Tel:  +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 


Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
-----------------


On Wed, May 11, 2022 at 11:26 AM Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:




---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Scott Richard - Perfusionist <richard.scott@uhl-tr.nhs.uk>

Date: Wed, 11 May 2022 at 11:24

Subject: price enquiry

To: sales@viamed.co.uk <sales@viamed.co.uk>






Dear Viamed

 

Can I have a quotation for the following items please:

 

MaxO 2+AE

Dove tail bracket R217P23

Pole Mount R206P75

Perfusion adapter R103P90

 

Regards

 

Richard Scott

Deputy Principal Perfusionist

Glenfield Hospital

Leicester

LE3 9QP

 

(0116) 258 3069
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This e-mail, including any attached files, may contain confidential and / or privileged information and is intended for the exclusive use of the
addressee(s) printed above. If you are not the addressee(s), any unauthorised review, disclosure, reproduction,
other dissemination or use of this e-
mail, or taking of any action in reliance upon the information contained herein, is strictly prohibited. If this e-mail has been sent to you in error, please
return to the sender. No guarantee can be given that the contents
of this email are virus free - The University Hospitals of Leicester NHS Trust cannot
be held responsible for any failure by the recipient(s) to test for viruses before opening any attachments. The information contained in this e-mail may
be the subject of
public disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 - unless legally exempt from disclosure, the confidentiality of this e-mail
and your reply cannot be guaranteed. Copyright in this email and any attachments created by us remains vested in the University
Hospitals of
Leicester NHS Trust.


Scott Richard - Perfusionist <richard.scott@uhl-tr.nhs.uk> Thu, May 12, 2022 at 8:41 AM
To: "zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk" <zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk>

Dear Zoey

 

Thank you for your reply. If you can modify the quote to include the T-adapter and the necessary adapters it will
be easier to have all the necessary components
supplied together.

 

Regards

 

Richard Scott

Deputy Principal Perfusionist

Glenfield Hospital,

Leicester.

LE3 9QP

 

(0116) 258 3069

 

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

Zoey Teal <zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk> Thu, May 12, 2022 at 9:24 AM
Reply-To: zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk
To: Scott Richard - Perfusionist <richard.scott@uhl-tr.nhs.uk>

Hello Scott,

Thank you for your reply.

Do you require an official quotation rather than just listing the prices like we have?

If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.


Kind regards


Zoey Teal

Please note: My working days are Monday to Thursday, 7.45am-6.00pm.

We are currently working remotely however telephone calls to the main office will still be answered.
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Scott Richard - Perfusionist <richard.scott@uhl-tr.nhs.uk> Thu, May 12, 2022 at 11:08 AM
To: "zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk" <zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk>

Dear Zoey

 

Can I have an official quote please
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